# ETAS ID: TM728450

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aglades Investment Ltd Pte		05/06/2022	Company: SINGAPORE
Data Access		05/05/2022	Limited Liability Company: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MZ EnergyIP
Street Address:	rue Albert Cohen
City:	Marseille
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13016
Entity Type:	simplified joint stock company: FRANCE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5043482	MAZDA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7072556876 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 707-252-7122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

J. Scott Gerien **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1500 First Street. Ste 200 Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BALD06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION MAZDA#page1.tif

source=Certificate ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION MAZDA#page1.tif

source=Certificate ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION MAZDA#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0642 900694896

**Trademark** 

MAZDA

#### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, Aglades Investment Ltd Pte, a Singapore company, with a principal business address of 128A Tanjong Pagar Road 088535 Singapore, and Data Access, a France limited liability company, with a principal business address of 57 rue d'Amsterdam, Paris, France 75008 ("Assignors"), each own a fifty-percent (50%) interest in the following mark in the United States which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. Date

September 20, 2016

Reg. No.

5043482

acquiring said U.S. mark and the U.S. registration thereof;

Whereas, MZ EnergyIP, a France simplified joint stock company, with a principal

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

business address of rue Albert Cohen, 13016 Marseille, France ("Assignee") is desirous of

acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest

each Assignor owns in and to the said mark in the U.S. symbolized by the mark in the U.S. (i.e. customer's the notion of "fonds de commerce" as understood U.S. registration thereof.	attachment to the mark, to the exclusion of
Dated: <u>06-May-2022   04:</u> 25 CEST	Aglades Investment Ltd Pte
© Jean-Pierre PHUPP€	By:  Name:  Title:
Dated:05-May-2022   17:15 CEST	Data Access
	By:  Julien CLAIRET  Name:
Julien WalkEt	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0643

**Certificate Of Completion** 

Envelope Id: AC130409D7A24112B4337646304373EE

Subject: ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION MAZDA

Time Zone: (UTC+01:00) Brussels, Copenhagen, Madrid, Paris

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 2

Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0 Closd

AutoNav: Enabled

168 rue saint denis paris 75002

Paris, 75002 contact@closd.fr

Timestamp

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

IP Address: 51.38.192.76

Signed: 06-May-2022 | 04:25

Record Tracking

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Holder: Closd Status: Original Location: DocuSign

05-May-2022 | 17:10 contact@closd.fr

Signer Events Signature

Jean-Pierre PHILIPPE Sent: 05-May-2022 | 17:10 Jean-Pierre PHILIPPE Viewed: 06-May-2022 | 04:24 jp.philippe@unigloryhk.com

Security Level: .Password

ID: 0ce5c162-9679-4d5e-a5b7-de4f1afa7c8a Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

06-May-2022 | 04:24, Digital Certificate Signed by link sent to jp.philippe@unigloryhk.com

Signature Provider Details: Using IP Address: 171.6.236.66

Signature Type: DocuSign Protect & Sign (Client ID: DDE5E85D-4085-40B6-8785-DA3CCD16D81E)

Signature Provider Location: https://ps-ws.dsf.docusi Signature Issuer: DocuSign Cloud Signing CA gn.net/ds-server/s/noauth/psm/tsp/sign

SI1

Authentication: SMS (+66943150757) **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Not Offered via DocuSign

Julien CLAIRET Sent: 05-May-2022 | 17:10 Julien (LAIRET julien@brand-access.com Viewed: 05-May-2022 | 17:14 Signed: 05-May-2022 | 17:16

Security Level:

.Password

ID: 3c9b00ff-8aa6-4006-8b27-563ba9615303 05-May-2022 | 17:14, Digital Certificate

Signature Provider Details:

Signature Type: DocuSign Protect & Sign (Client

ID: DDE5E85D-4085-40B6-8785-DA3CCD16D81E) Signature Issuer: DocuSign Cloud Signing CA -

SI1

Authentication: SMS (+33664640509)

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

Not Offered via DocuSign

Agent Delivery Events

**Certified Delivery Events** 

Signature Provider Location: https://ps-ws.dsf.docusi

Signed by link sent to julien@brand-access.com

gn.net/ds-server/s/noauth/psm/tsp/sign

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 90.91.182.128

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp **Editor Delivery Events** Status Timestamp

Status

Status

**Intermediary Delivery Events** Status Timestamp

Timestamp Carbon Copy Events Status

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0644

Timestamp

Timestamp

Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	05-May-2022   17:10
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	05-May-2022   17:14
Signing Complete	Security Checked	05-May-2022   17:16
Completed	Security Checked	06-May-2022   04:25
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps

RECORDED: 05/17/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007724 FRAME: 0645